07/17/2014 502897176

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2943773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARAVIND SESHADRI	06/20/2014
PATRICK PLAISTED	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14311107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: hkim@vierramagen.com Correspondent Name: LARRY E. VIERRA

Address Line 1: 575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT-01789US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY E. VIERRA
SIGNATURE:	/Larry E. Vierra/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=1789-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1789-assignment-signed#page2.tif source=1789-assignment-signed#page3.tif source=1789-assignment-signed#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033338 FRAME: 0308

502897176

. Docket No.: <u>MSFT-0178</u>	<u>9US0</u>	PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT MS I	Docket No.:	<u>340024.01</u>
IArav	vind Sesh	adri	("ASSI	GNOR") am	the original
		inventor of subject n			
claimed in a patent	applicat	ion entitled " <u>INTELLIC</u>	GENT WEB PAGE	CONTENT	T BLOCKING"
("APPLICATION"), wi	hich:				
[2]	61. 1		.1	•	
•		ASSIGNOR hereb			
		jal representatives, of		-	
•	•	licrosoft Corporation,		• '	
	•	3052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG			
	•	heses (filed on <u>June 2</u> ,107 by the foll			
		demark Office) this A	_		
		l Office, when known;		πρηταιίοι	1,1,0.,
9	, u				
☐ was fi	led on	and wa	s given Applica	tion	
No		by the followir	ng Office		
"		",			
Microsoft Co	orporatio	n, a Washington Cor	poration, on b	ehalf of i	tself and its
	•	SSIGNEE"), is entitled			
		title and interest, in			
		CATION (and all oth			
•		ng applications, in w	-		
States, its territories	s, and all	foreign countries ("A	PPLICATION DE	KIVATIVES	<i>))</i> ,
ASSIGNOR he	ereby aut	horizes, and requests	. ASSIGNEE'S LE	GAL REPRI	SENTATIVES
	•	o., filing date, and O			
		fter they are known;			
Application No.		Filing Date	Office	<u>e</u>	
				<u>. </u>	
					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	06/20/2014 Date
Aravind Seshadri	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

. Docket No.: <u>MSFT-01789US</u>	PATENT ASSIGN	MENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>340024.01</u>
I <u>Patrick I</u>	Plaisted		("ASSIGNOR") am	n the original
inventor or an original j claimed in a patent app ("APPLICATION"), which:	olication entitled " <u>INTEL</u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
☐ will be f		·	orizes, and req	
	S legal representatives, nt, Microsoft Corporatio		<u>-</u>	
•	n 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LI		• •	•
_	rentheses (filed on <u>June</u>			
	/311,107 by the f	_		
	Trademark Office this		ION's Applicatio	n No.,
filing date	, and Office, when know	vn;		
☐ was filed o	on and v	was given A	Application	
	by the follow	-	• •	
	,	1		
successors and assigns entire and exclusive rig INVENTION and the Al therefrom, such as conf States, its territories, an	phts, title and interest PPLICATION (and all o tinuing applications, in	ed to, and , including other applic whole or i "APPLICATI	is desirous of actions and pate and pate of prications and pate of part, in and for the one of the contractions on DERIVATIVES	cquiring, the ority, in the ents derived or the United
to insert the Applicatio	n No., filing date, and	Office into		
Application No.	Filing Date	1,	Office	,
		-		
				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	6/20/14 Date
Patrick Plaisted	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)